STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Numbeyr: 105010
MAYWOOD PARK , ‘Maywood, Illinois , Date:r 03/14/2010

Harness

Name: SUTTON, JOSHUA A :
Address: . : Date Of Birth:

JOSHUA A. SUTTON TS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $200
FOR INTERFERENCE TO "ELLIE MAE’S WAY" WHILE DRIVING "STARRS
FLASHY BABE", FIRST RACE, MARCH 11, 2010.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(1)
"STARRS FLASHY BABE" FINISHED 3RD - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 6TH

JOHN EDE&ES g MICHAEL CORLEY - BEN WESSELS
State ’ State ) Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number : 102036

B Date: 03/18/2010
Harness

Name : LEVANDOWSKI, KENNETH L
Address: Date Of Birth:

ACTING UPON REPORT OF THE ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY

THAT SAMPLE #783766, WHICH WAS TAKEN FROM "WEST OF RYE" WHO FINISHED
FIFTH IN THE FIFTH RACE ON MARCH 3, 2010, SHOWED THE PRESENCE OF
DIMETHYL SULFOXIDE (DMSO) LEVEL OF 1141 UG/ML, IN VIOLATION OF
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.75(B) (DMSO) .

PURSUANT. TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.75(B) "WEST OF RYE"
15 HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND PLACED UNPLACED.

THE OFFICIAL ORDER OF FINISH’FOR THE FIFTH RACE ON MARCH 3, 2010,
AT MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK IS AS FOLLOWS :

FIFTH PLACE SWEET VASSO

ALL RECORDS ARE HEREBY ORDERED ADJUSTED TO REFLECT THE ABOVE ORDER.
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. '~ Number: 102034

Date: 03/18/2010
Harness '

Name: DURANTE IIT, JAMES P
aAddress: Date Of Birth:

ACTING UPON REPORT OF THE ANTMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY

THAT SAMPLE #783766, WHICH WAS TAKEN FROM *WEST OF RYEY WHO FINISHED
FIFTH IN THE FIFTH RACE ON MARCH 3, 2010, SHOWED THE PRESENCE

OF DIMETHYL SULFOXIDE (DMSO) LEVEL OF 1141 UG/ML, IN VIOLATION

OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.75(B) {DMSO) .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.75(B) "WEST OF RYE"
- I8 HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND PLACED UNPLACED.

THE OFFICIAL ORDER OF FINISH FOR THE FIFTH RACE ON MARCH 3, 2010,
AT MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK IS AS FOLLOWS:

FIFTH PLACE SWEET VASSO

ALL RECORDS ARE HEREBY ORDERED ADJUSTED TO REFLECT THE ABOVE ORDER.
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, . INC. Number: 102033

Date: 03/18/2010
Harness

Name: DURANTE 11T, JAMES P
Address: pDate Of Birth:

TRAINER JAMES P DURANTE III IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $500 (FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS) FOR VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS
RACING BOBRD RULE 603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY) ON MARCH 3,
2010 HAVING STARTED "WEST OF RYE" IN THE 5TH RACE AT BALMORAL
-PARK. : :

THE LABORATORY REPORT OF SAMPLE #783766 SHOWED THE PRESENCE OF
DIMETHYL SULFOXIDE (DMSO) AT A CONCENTRATION OF 1141 UG /ML

TN EXCESS OF THE PERMITTED LEVEL, A VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS
RACING BOARD RULE 603.75 (B).

4
JOHN EDDY ) MICHAEL CORLEY Cb BEN WESSELS
State P State . Association



STEWARD RULING
BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. . © Number: 102035

Date: 03/18/2010
Harness

Name : LEVANDOWSKI, KIMBERLY‘
Address: Date Of Birth:

ACTING UPON REPORT.OF THE ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY

THAT SAMPLE #783766, WHICH WAS TAKEN FROM "WEST OF RYE" WHO FINISHED
FIFTH IN THE FIFTH RACE ON MARCH 3, 2010, SHOWED THE PRESENCE OF
PIMETHYL SULFOXIDE {DMSO) LEVEL OF 1141 UG/ML, IN VIOLATION

OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.75(B) (DMSO) .

PURSUANT TO TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.75(B) "WEST OF RYE"
TS HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND PLACED UNPLACED.

THE OFFICIAL ORDER OF FINISH FOR THE FIFTH RACE ON MARCH 3, 2010,
AT MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK IS AS FOLLOWS:

FIFTH PLACE SWEET VASSO

ALL RECORDS ARE HEREBY ORDERED ADJUSTED TO REFLECT THE ABOVE ORDER.

steywards present aff/lgtin

t) MICHAEL CORLEY BEN WESSELS
State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. . - Number: 105012
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 03/14/2010
Harness

Name: CURTIN, PATRICK M :
Address: Date Of Birth:

PATRICK M. CURTIN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "SHE'S A PEACH", WHILE DRIVING
"BOUNCY’S MATE", 8TH RACE, MARCH 11, 2010.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(1)

Z“BOUNCY’S MATE" FINISHED 4TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 7TH
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BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK
Harness

Name: RUCKER, KENNETH M
Address:

STEWARD RULING

Crete, Illinois

Number: 102037

Date: 03/19/2010

Date Of Birth:

PURSUANT'TO THE JUDGMENT OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY,
CASE # 1993-CH-07311, STEWARDS’ RULING 932243,
1S HEREBY RESCINDED.

DATED 18 JULY 1993

S5 \\? ' . %
JOHN EDD¥, / MICHAEL CORLEY ”
State B State

BEN WESSELS
Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102038
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 03/19/2010

~ Harness

Name : RUCKER, KENNETH M
Address: Date Of Birth:

PURSUANT TO THE JUDGMENT OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY,
CASE # 1998-CH-05012, STEWARDS’ RULING 972414, DATED
18 DECEMBER 1997 IS HEREBY RESCINDED.

4
"
Vi ! <

Stewarxds, present‘and Votiﬂg.;
2, . !

s . ; o f‘
NG e Y Y Sl
N R \\‘ i Lot »ﬁ«»’;
\%K ‘> ; ~f
JOHN EDDY > MICHAEL CORLEY . BEN WESSELS

State State AsSsociation



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Numbeyxy: 102040
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 03/21/2010
Harness

Name: MILLER, LESLIE R
Address: : Date Of Birth:

TRAINER LESLIE MILLER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200 'FOR FAILURE TO HAVE "WHISKY GIRL" IN THE ASSIGNED STALL
BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE SIXTH RACE, MARCH 10, 2010.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70
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JOHN EDDY & MICHAEL CORLEY / BEN WESSELS
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Numbexr: 102039
BALMORAL PARK . Crete, Illinois Date: 03/21/2010
Harness ’

Name: AFFRUNTI, VINCENT L
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER VINCENT AFFRUNTI IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $50 CIVIL PENALTY
FOR DRIVING "MISS BLUES" IN A HALF IN AND HALF OUT POSITION ON
MARCH 10, 2010, FIRST RACE AT BALMORAL PARK.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1318.10
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. : Numberx: 105013
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinbis Date: 03/25/2010
Harness

Name: RATH, GARY A
Address: Date Of Birth:

GARY A. RATH IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $200, FOR
CAUSING INTERFERENCE AFTER THE FINAL QUARTER. ’

#3 "STEPH'S MELODY" FINISHED 3RD AND WAS DISQUALIFIED AND
PLACED 5TH FOR INTERFERING WITH #8 "MISS FANTASTIC" IN THE
6TH RACE, MARCH 18, 2010 AT MAYWOOD PARK.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(I)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105014
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 03/27/2010
Harness '

Name:rLEONARD, CASEY L
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRTIVER CASEY LEONARD IS ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY FOR CAUSING
INTERFERENCE TO "ANDI ROSE" WHILE DRIVING "HAPPY TEARS", IN THE
THIRD RACE, ON MARCH 25, 2010. '

"HAPPY TEARS" FINISHED 4TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 5TH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318. 10(B)
(... JOSTLE, HOOK WHEELS OR’ INTERFERE WITH ANOTHER HORSE OR DRIVER)

Stewards present and*%gzlli
NS W

%
JOHN‘2>§ MICHAEL CORLEY BEN WESSELS

State State . Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105014

MAYWOOD ~PARK - Maywood, Illinois

Date: 03/27/2010
Harness

Name: LEONARD, CASEY L

Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER CASEY LEONARD IS ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY FOR CAUSING

INTERFERENCE 'TO "ANDI ROSE" WHILE DRIVING "HAPPY TEARS", IN THE
THIRD RACE, ON MARCH 25, 2010.

"HAPPY TEARS" FINISHED 4TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 5TH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(B)
(... JOSTLE, HOOK WHEELS OR INTERFERE WITH ANOTHER HORSE OR DRIVER)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105015
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 03/27/2010
Harness

Name: HAYNES SR, WALTER E
Address: Date Of Birth:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 603.70(H)2,
TRAINER WALTER E. HAYNES, SR. IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($250.00) FOR EXCESSIVE USE OF
LASIX (178.1 NG/ML) FIRST OFFENSE OVER 100‘NG/ML RESULTING IN

AN OVERAGE IN THE HORSE "ALMOST POSITIVE", WHICH RAN IN THE

2ND RACE ON FEBRUARY 12, 2010 AT MAYWOOD PARK.

JOHN EDDY MICHAEL CORLEY \) BEN WESSELS (Q%j%}

State State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC.

BALMORAL PARK
Harness

Name: PLETCHER, DARCY R

Address:

Crete, Illinois

Number: 102043

Date: 03/28/2010

Date Of Birth:

DRIVER/TRAINER DARCY PLETCHER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $150 (FIFTY DOLLARS EACH) FOR LATE DRIVER CHANGES ON THE
FOLLOWING HORSES AT BALMORAL PARK ON MARCH 27, 2010:

RACE
543
o#6

12#5

HORSES
BERNARDT

BLUE APACHE

PAPPY

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1312.230(B)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102044
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 03/28/2010
Harness

Name: MOWATT, JAMES
Address- , Date Of Birth:

OWNER JAMES L. MOWATT IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $200
FOR FAILURE TO HONOR THE DECLARATION TO RACE "WANTTOBEQUEENRB"
IN RACE 6 ON MARCH 27, 2010 AT BALMORAL PARK.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1312.240
(LATE TRAINER CHANGE)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102046
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 03/31/2010
Harness )

Name: PEACOCK, JOHN M
Address: Date Of Birth:

TRAINER JOHN PEACOCK IS HEREBY ASSIGNED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $200
FOR FAILURE TO HAVE "NIGHT DIPPER" IN THE ASSIGNED STALIL. BY THE
PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE 3RD RACE ON MARCH 28, 2010 AT BALMORAL
PARK. ’ ‘

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70(A)
(HORSES IN PADDOCK)

Stewa present and Voting
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JOHN EDDY ™ MICHAEL CORLEY BEN 'WESSELS
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102045
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 03/31/2010
Harness

Name: LONGO, GERALD }
Address: ] Date Of Birth:

TRAINER GERALD LONGO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF 5200
FOR FAILURE TO HAVE "HOLLY HILL ACHIEVA" IN THE ASSIGNED STALL
BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE SIXTH RACE, MARCH 28, 2010 AT
BALMORAL PARK.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70(A) .
(HORSES IN PADDOCK)

Stewards present and

JOHN ED MICHAEL CORLEY BEN WESSELS
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105020
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 04/01/2010
Harness i

Name: SCHULZE SR, RICK A
Address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE TEST SAMPLE #782772 OBTAINED FROM "WINDY CITY
TOOTS" SECOND PLACE FINISHER, TENTH RACE MARCH 19, 2010, AT
MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED A TCO2 LEVEL OF 37.5 MMOL/L (+/-0.2 MMOL/L)
IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180 (C).

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(D) (1), (CARBON
DIOXIDE TESTS), THE PURSE MONEY WON BY "WINDY CITY TOOTS" IN
SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG
THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER OF FINISH AS

FOLLOW:

WINDY CITY TOOTS FINISHED SECOND DISQUALIFIED
WILLING HEART FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
MIRACLESCAMHAPPEN FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
BLISSFUL BEAUTY FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
BUTCHIE LIL TAX FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

qg%Zii?s present and véti

JOHQ<§BbY MICHAEL CORLEY \;) BEN WESSELS

State State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105019
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 04/01/2010
Harness

Name: DEPORTER, MARK J
Address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE TEST SAMPLE #782772 OBTAINED FROM "WINDY CITY
TOOTS" SECOND PLACE FINISHER, TENTH RACE, MARCH 19, 2010, AT
MAYWOOD PARK, REVEALED A TCO2 LEVEL OF 37.5 MMOL/L (+/-0.2 MMOL/L)
IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(C).

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.50 (TRAINER
RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.180(D) (1) (CARBON DIOXIDE TESTS), TRAINER
MARK DEPORTER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $500 (FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS) AND IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS (FIFTEEN
DAYS) MARCH 29, 2010 THROUGH APRIL 12, 2010.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, MARK DEPORTER IS HEREBY
DENIED THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL
RACE TRACKS AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF
THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.

FURTHERMORE, THE HORSES PREVIOUSLY TRAINED BY MR. DEPORTER SHALL
BE STABLED ON THE GROUNDS OF AN ORGANIZATIONAL LICENSEE UNDER THE
CARE OF AN APPROVED TRAINER FOR THE TERM OF MR. DEPORTER’S
SUSPENSION PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160(D) (2}
OR BE PLACED ON THE STEWARDS LIST.

Stewayds present and votin

SO BN W

JOHN ED v;i:> MICHAEL CORLEY BEN WESSELS
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Numbexr: 105017
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 04/01/2010
Harness

Name : BANKS, LARRY E
Address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE TEST SAMPLE #782805 OBTAINED FROM "CRIPPLECREEK
TRIXI" 1ST PLACE FINISHER, SEVENTH RACE MARCH 25, 2010, AT

MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED A TCO2 LEVEL OF 37.5 MMOL/L (+/-0.1 MMOL/L)
IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(C).

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.50 (TRAINER
RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.180 (D)1 (CARBON DIOXIDE TESTS), TRAINER
LARRY E. BANKS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $500

(FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS) AND IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS
(FIFTEEN DAYS) COMMENCING MARCH 29, 2010 THROUGH APRIL 12,

2010.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, LARRY E. BANKS IS HEREBY
DENIED THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL
RACE TRACKS AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.

FURTHERMORE, THE HORSES PREVIQUSLY TRAINED BY MR. BANKS SHALL

BE STABLED ON THE GROUNDS OF AN ORGANIZATIONAL LICENSEE UNDER
CARE OF AN APPROVED TRAINER FOR THE TERM OF MR. BANK’'S SUSPENSION
PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160(D) (2) OR BE

PLACED ON THE STEWARDS LIST.

Stewards present and
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JOHN Eﬁ:;x MICHAEL CORLEY BEN WESSELS
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105018
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 04/01/2010
Harness

Name : BANKS, CHRISTOPHER R
Address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE TEST SAMPLE #782805 OBTAINED FROM "CRIPPLECREEK
TRIXI", 1ST PLACE FINISHER, SEVENTH RACE MARCH 25, 2010, AT
MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED A TCO2 LEVEL OF 37.5 MMOL/L (+/-0.1 MMOL/L)
IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(C).

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(D)1, (CARBON
DIOXIDE TESTS), THE PURSE MONEY WON BY "CRIPPLECREEK TRIXI" IN
SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG
THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER OF FINISH AS

FOLLOWS :

CRIPPLECREEK TRIXI FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFIED

MAGICAL FIVE ' FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST

KICKALITTLE BOOTIE FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
WINDY CITY TOOTS FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD

MUNCHKIN MANIA FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
HOWBOUTTHATSWEETIE FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

stéwards present and veting
RN\
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AN s
JOHN Ebbg MICHAEL CORLEY BEN WESSELS jﬁﬁ;
State ’ State Association
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105021
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 04/02/2010
Harness

Name: LEONARD, CASEY L
Address: , Date Of Birth:

DRIVER CASEY LEONARD IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF

$200 FOR CAUSING INTERFERENCE IN THE SIXTH RACE ON MARCH 26,2010
WHILE DRIVING #6 CAMS LITTLE DRAGON, FINISHED 8TH, TO #3 BUTCHIE
LIL TAX, FINISHED 7TH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(B)
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State State Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102049
BALMORAL PARK ' Crete, Illinois Pate: 04/10/2010
Harness

Name: MILLS, RODNEY J
Address: pate Of Birth:

DRIVER RODNEY MILLS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY FOR
CAUSING INTERFERENCE IN THE OPEN STRETCH WHILE DRIVING #5

vALL THAT I AM" (FINISHED 4TH) TO #2 "FOX VALLEY SUAVE" (FINISHED
3RD) IN THE TENTH RACE ON APRIL 3, 2010.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 (B)
(...JOSTLE, HOOK WHEELS OR INTERFERE WITH ANOTHER HORSE OR DRIVER)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102050
RBALMORAL PARK ' Crete, Illinois » Date: 04/11/2010
Harness .

Name: PRICE, JOHN E
Address: Date Of Birth:

TRAINER JOHN PRICE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $200
FOR FAILURE TO HAVE #7 "SPONZO BROTKA" IN HIS ASSIGNED STALL
BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE SIXTH RACE ON APRIL 7, 2010.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70(A)
(HORSES IN THE PADDOCK)

isgéwards present and voting

A \ NN § . ) & N
& A f 7 : I

MICHAEL CORLEY § BEN WESSELS
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. © Number: 102052
BALMORAL PARK Ccrete, Illinois Date: 04/15/2010
Harness

Name: AFFRUNTI, ANGIE C
Address: . Date Of Birth:

TRATINER ANGIE AFFRUNTI IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100 FOR USING UNLICENSED HELP ON APRIL 6, 2010 AT BALMORAL
PARK RACE TRACK.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 502.58

h

s€ewaxds present and votingy - 7 / )4
; i s f YA
\\\ m\ : { o g:f e AN Ozjffﬁ"&é’ﬁ
| N | AN .
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102053

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/15/2010
Harness

Name: LONGO, GERALD
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER GERALD LONGO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF 5200
FOR CAUSING INTERFERENCE IN THE FIFTH RACE ON APRIL 11, 2010,

WHILE DRIVING #4 "PANDY SUE", FINISHED 8TH, TO #6 "APPLE BUTTER"
FINISHED 7TH.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 (B)
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JOHN EDDY MICHAEL CORLEY I BEN WESSELS

State State Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. V Number: 102051
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/15/2010
Harness ) )

Name : MILLMAYN, KATHLEEN M
Address: Date Of Birth:

TRATNER KATHY MILLMAN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200 FOR FAILURE TO HAVE "ALLAMERICAN VIRGIN" IN THE ASSIGNED
STALL BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE NINTH RACE, APRIL 11, 2010.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102054
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/18/2010
Harness

Name: HOROWITZ, HARRY
Address: Date Of BRirth:

OWNER HARRY HOROWITZ IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR VIOLATION OF
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1303.70(B) (FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY) .

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, HARRY HOROWITZ IS HEREBY
DENIED THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL
RACE TRACKS AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF
THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102055
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/18/2010
Harness

Name: HOROWITZ, IRIS T
Address: Date Of Birth:

OWNER IRIS T. HOROWITZ IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR VIOLATION OF
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1313.70(B) (FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY).

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, IRIS T. HOROWITZ IS HEREBY
DENIED THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL
RACE TRACKS AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF
THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.
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